

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 829
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “plaintiff” and substitute “person on whose behalf the action is brought”; and in line 12, after “are” insert “presumed”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, after “BROUGHT” insert “BY THE ATTORNEY GENERAL”; and in line 11, strike “PLAINTIFF” and substitute “PERSON ON WHOSE BEHALF THE ACTION IS BROUGHT”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 24, after “IS” insert “PRESUMED”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 2, strike “on or after” and substitute “before”.